
 

 

 

 

9 Options 
 

SUBJECT 
GOOGLE CLASSROOM 

CODE 
TEACHER 

EMAIL FOR TEACHER IN 
CHARGE 

Health w7f4xnd Mrs Wright  wrights@faircol.school.nz 

Digital Technology 
Ksuvfjn (Tues/Fri class)  
nesy3gy (Mon/Wed class) 

Ms Hooper hoopers@faircol.school.nz 

Food Technology 54ba2kb Ms Findon findona@faircol.school.nz 

Textiles 42qtwpa Mrs Turner turnerh@faircol.school.nz 

STEM 3k45qo3 Mrs Ah Mu ahmus@faircol.school.nz 

Art nzht4cb Mrs Ross rossk@faircol.school.nz 

Mandarin mwf3oix Ms Wang wangb@faircol.school.nz 

Design Wood nlbpboq Mr Irving irvingr@faircol.school.nz 

Design Metal plxjj52 Mr Stimpson stimpsong@faircol.school.nz 

Electronics hfixzw4 Mr Tsang tsangm@faircol.school.nz 

Music s6noofx Mr Ferguson fergusonj@faircol.school.nz 

Outdoor PE f5jr7nl Mr Gibbard gibbardk@faircol.school.nz 

Drama X7v2ckw Mr Grundlingh grundlinghm@faircol.school.nz 
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